



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.32995 OF 2024

M/s. Jagatjanani Services Private Limited, Keonjhar ***Petitioner***

Mr. S.K. Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sahoo,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

17.02.2025

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Dwibedi, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment to examine the scope of Rule 35 of the Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016.
 3. Put up this matter on 4th March, 2025, as prayed for.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Rojalin