



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17796 of 2021 and Batch

Ramesh Prasad Sao **Petitioner**

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate

Mr. P.K. Muduli, Advocate for OMC

W.P.(C) No.18019 of 2021

M/s. Kalinga Mining Corporation **Petitioner**

Ms. Pami Rath, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate,

W.P.(C) No.18740 of 2021

M/s. Serajuddin and Company **Petitioner**

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate

W.P.(C) No.18743 of 2021

M/s. Lal Trades & Agencies (P) Ltd., **Petitioners**
and another

Mr. Amit Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate,

W.P.(C) No.18981 of 2021

M/s. Ghanashyam Misra and Sons Pvt. **Petitioner**
Ltd.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Dash, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate,



W.P.(C) No.12363 of 2023 and W.P.(C) No.32995 of 2024
M/s. Jagat Janani Services Pvt. Ltd., Petitioner
Keonjhar

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Mahanta, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others Opposite Parties
Mr. Saswat Das, Additional Government Advocate,

CORAM:
HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
ORDER
07.04.2026

33. 1. On the prayer of learned Additional Government Advocate representing the State-opposite parties to obtain necessary instructions, list these matters on 21st April, 2026.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

M. Panda